

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Janeen Sprague CEO, Sprague Hotel Developers Hampton Inn Seymour 812-379-2173 spraguecompany@comcast.net

# Hampton by Hilton Brand Recognizes Local Property as Top Performing

# Hampton Inn Seymour presented with Lighthouse Award

**SEYMOUR, INDIANA (Grassroots Newswire) 4/3/2017** -- <u>Hampton by Hilton</u>, <u>Hilton</u>'s global mid-price brand of more than 2,200 hotels, has recognized Hampton Inn Seymour with a Lighthouse Award. The award signifies the hotel as one of the top performing properties within the brand. It is presented to hotels that have excelled in service and growing customer loyalty.

Winners are based on year to date 2016 data collected through guest surveys and the Hilton Quality Assurance Inspection scores. The award is given to the Top 5% percent of Hampton Inns in the Americas. The property will also receive a brand trophy to display in their lobby.

The Hampton Inn Seymour is owned and operated by Janeen M. Sprague and Sprague Hotel Developers. The General Manager is Cabel Hall.

"On behalf of the staff, we are very honored to receive the Lighthouse Award for the second time," said Janeen M. Sprague. "Each day, we look forward to providing exceptional customer service ensuring our guests are happy during their stay with us. I'm extremely proud of our team and their efforts."

Hampton by Hilton offers warm surroundings; a friendly service culture and a staff that makes sure guests are 100 percent happy. Guaranteed<sup>™</sup>. Hampton Inn Seymour offers guests brand amenities including: the On the House Hot Breakfast, Complimentary Wi-Fi, Indoor Pool, Business Center, Meeting Space, and Precor Fitness Center. The hotel also features an Evening Manager's Reception Monday through Thursday for guests. Each guestroom includes: Signature Clean and Fresh Hampton Bed, HDTV, Microwave and Mini-Refrigerator, Free In room Movie Channels, TV Japan, and Coffeemaker.

Hampton Inn Seymour is part of Hilton Honors, the award-winning guest-loyalty program for Hilton's 14 distinct hotel brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels save time and money and gain instant access to the benefits they care about most, such as an exclusive member discount, free Wi-Fi and a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose

nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay. Members can also redeem their Points for free nights, to gain access to unique events through the Hilton Honors auction platform or to make purchases with at Amazon.com with Amazon Shop with Points.

To make a reservation, visit Hampton Inn Seymour, Indiana (www.seymourin.hamptoninn.com) or call 812-523-2409.

Read more about Hampton at www.hampton.com and www.news.hampton.com.

###

#### About Hampton by Hilton

As the number one ranked franchise for the past eight years, according to Entrepreneur®, Hampton by Hilton, including Hampton Inn by Hilton and Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton, serves valueconscious and quality-driven travelers with more than 2,200 properties totaling more than 223,000 rooms in 19 countries and territories. High quality accommodations and amenities, such as complimentary Wi-Fi and free hot breakfast, contribute to Hampton by Hilton ranking as a leader in its segment. Hampton by Hilton Team Members deliver friendly, authentic, caring and thoughtful service defined as Hamptonality. Hampton by Hilton is part of Hilton Honors, the award-winning guest-loyalty program for Hilton's 14 distinct hotel brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else, free standard Wi-Fi and digital amenities like digital check-in with room selection and Digital Key (select locations), available exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors app. For more information about Hampton by Hilton, visit www.hampton.com or news.hampton.com and connect online at Facebook, Twitter, YouTube and Instagram.

## About Sprague Hotel Developers

Columbus, Indiana based Sprague Hotel Developers is an award-winning hotel management and development company that operates hotels in central and southern Indiana. Its portfolio consists of Holiday Inn Express & Suites, Hampton Inn, Hampton Inn & Suites, Comfort Inn and Hilton Garden Inn hotels with Home2 Suites by Hilton and Residence Inn by Marriott hotels currently under development. Sprague Hotel Developers is owned and operated by Janeen M. Sprague, and the hotels are certified Women's Business Enterprises (WBE) by the Women's Business Enterprise National Council. Sprague Hotel Developers prides itself on operating award winning properties that strive to be the best hotels in their respective brand. For more information about Sprague Hotel Developers please visit <u>www.spraguehotels.com</u>.